PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mitsubishi Jidosha Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha (a 50% interest)	04/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tokai Rubber Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1, Higashi, 3 chome	
City:	Komaki-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	485-8550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10797786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)961-8301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-961-8300

Correspondent Name: Beyer Weaver & Thomas LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KASAP049
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	Man S. Hodes

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017530 FRAME: 0818

500097987

CH 840,00

:襄:渡証 貴社軽理猛号: P2003J0346USOI (1270US)

弊产T整理看号: K15 又85A

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Mitsubishi Jidosha Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese corporation ("Assignor"), owner of a 50% right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/797,786, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Tokai Rubber Industries, Ltd., a Japanese corporation ("Assignee"), its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, an all interest of our right, title and interest in the Patent Application, in the invention therein and in all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority from the Patent Application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

	Executed atTokyo	, Japan this 18th day of
April	, 2006.	
		Mitsubishi Jidosha Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha [Assignor]
		N. Novalea
[CC	PRPORATE SEAL	Signature
	Name: Hisaaki Honsaka	
	Title: General Manager	
If signed	outside the United Stat	es of America, have two witnesses who also sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:	Date: April 18, 2006 Eiji Yoshikoshi
2)	Signature: Printed Name:	Date: April 18, 2006 Katsutoshi Koiso

RECORDED: 04/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 017530 FRAME: 0819